CORVETTES OF MINNESOTA - #2 - SEP 09 2019 COM AUTOX - Sun 09-08-2019

Final Results

Total Registered: 90, with Times: 75

Pos. Class

# Driver

SS - 'Super Street' - Total Entries: 4

1T SS
2SS
3 SS
4 SS

105 PIERO PUCCI
678 TOM GRENDAHL
132 ANDY GOLFIS

721 CHARLIE HOFFMAN

AS - 'A Street' - Total Entries: 5

1T AS
2 AS
3 AS
4 AS
5 AS

427 RICK SELLNER
33 MAXALLERS
951 MARKKITTOCK
771 GARY WATKINS
51 ERICA MAHLUM

CS - 'C Street' - Total Entries: 3

1T CS
2 CS
3 CS

913 CHRIS LOTTES

956 WILLIAM THOMPSON

297 MIKE FARRELL

DS - 'D Street' - Total Entries: 4

1T DS
2 DS
3 DS
4 DS

STU - 'Street Touring U' - Total Entries: 4

1T STU
2 STU
3 STU
4 STU

45 PETER HSU

81 GIUSEPPE PELLIZZER

117 CHRIS MEDOWER
65 ED WILDEMAN

234 JON THOMPSON
97 RANDY WILLIAMS
324 JASON THOMPSON

159 THOMAS BRAUN

Car Model

12 SUBARU WRX
16 CORVETTE ZR1
07 CARRERA

16 CORVETTE 206

08 CORVETTE

02 CORVETTE 206
08 VETTE ZO6

12 CORVETTE GS
11 CORVETTE GS

15 SCION FR-S
19 MAZDA MX-5
01 52000

19 HONDA TYPER
06 350z

05 INFINITI G35
15 COOPER S

07 BMW 335i
04 MAZDA
07 BMW 335i
04 MIATA

Run1

1:24.533+DNF
1:27.302
1:27.788+DNF
1:33.128

1:43.041+DNF
1:19.400
1:27.412
1:25.631
1:31.821+1

1:14.165+1
1:17.926+1
1:21.200

1:15.043+1
1:16.413
1:16.759
1:37.692+DNF

1:12.399
1:22.310+2
1:15.547
1:16.606+1

Run 2 Run 3
1:21.947 1:16.855
1:20.192 >1:16.838
>1:25.367

1:30.110 1:27.394
1:15.260+1 1:13.768
1:17.059 1:16.453
1:22.901 1:22.410
1:21.741+DNF  >1:20.585
1:26.935+1 1:21.478
1:12.484 1:11.481
1:14.544 >1:12.340
1:20.256 1:19.181
1:11.886 1:11.020
1:16.523 1:14.389
1:15.026 1:17.979+2
1:32.657+DNF  1:32.013
1:13.736+1 1:10.382
1:22.741+3 1:16.575+1
2:17.521+1 >1:11.247
1:15.589+1 1:12.543

Run 4 Run 5
>1:11.782 1:12.940
>1:26.262 1:27.354
>1:09.616 1:00.920+DNF
>1:11.642 1:15.958+3
1:20.102 >1:19.402
1:22.124 1:23.444
1:21.696+DNF  1:24.070+1
1:17.418+3 1:12.320
1:12.870 1:12.812
>1:13.784 1:18.750+1
>1:10.698 1:11.650
>1:11.776 1:12.838
>1:12.784 1:18.510+DNF

1:30.016+DNF  1:30.340+DNF

1:11.124+1 >1:08.218
>1:09.350 1:10.004+1
1:13.864 1:11.846
1:13.172 >1:12.526

Run 6

1:15.302+1

1:23.752
1:19.742
1:20.962

>1:20.972

>1:10.604

1:17.690

1:10.824
1:26.726+DNF
1:15.568+1

>1:24.870

1:07.360+DNF
1:10.424+1
1:14.908+1
1:12.888+1

BEST

1:11.782
1:16.838/
1:25.367 /
1:26.262 /

1:09.616 /
1:11.642/
1:19.402
1:20.585/
1:20.972

1:10.604 /
1:12.340/
1:13.784

1:10.698 /
1:11.776 /
1:12.784 /
1:24.870/

1:08.218/
1:09.350/
1:11.247
1:12.526/



CAMC - 'Classic American C' - Total Entries: 5

1T CAMC 321 JUSTIN WOJCIECHOWSKI 15 MUSTANG GT
2 CAMC 738 RANDY CAMERON 12 MIUSTANG BOSS
3 CAMC 111 HARLEY MULLINS 16 MUSTANG GT
4 CAMC 18 NATHAN BETTS 94 MUSTANG
5 CAMC 178 ALEX BAHL 94 MUSTANG GT

CAMS - 'Classic American S' - Total Entries: 4

1T CAMS 11 DUSTIN BRAUN 99 CORVETTE
2 CAMS 444 JOHN STEVENS 99 CORVETTE
3 CAMS 17 RANDY NITZSCHE 98 CORVETTE

4 CAMS 4 DON GETTINGER 01 CORVETTE 206

SMF - 'Street Modified F' - Total Entries: 3

1T SMF 998 WAYNE SCHMIDT 92 VW CORRADO
2 SMF 475 TIM MALZAHN 97 INTEGRA
3 SMF 745 PATRICK MALZAHN 97 INTEGRA
V - 'VINTAGE' - Total Entries: 1
1V 59 TOM GRIFFIN 59 CORVETTE
N - 'NOVICE' - Total Entries: 20
1T N 309 TONY STARKS 04 ACURATL
2T N 650 MIGUEL TORRES 15 CORVETTE Z06
3N 71 WAYNE LUKACHEK 02 BMW 330ci
4 N 12 RON RICHARDSON 02 CORVETTE
5N 660 COLE PETERSON 90 MIATA
6 N 44 SCOTT GROSSBAUER 99 AUDI A4
7 N 121 MORGAN RICHARDSON 02 CORVETTE
8 N 171 JOE SLAG 15 FIESTA ST
9 N 22 KEVIN HERWIG 90 CORVETTE
10 N 256 BRIAN SECRIST 19 TOYOTA 86 TRD

1:17.949+2
1:22.630
1:28.199+DNF
1:52.710
1:21.773+1

1:21.068+2
1:17.772
1:23.712
1:19.643

1:16.641
1:16.209
1:23.245+2

1:39.437+1

1:12.713
1:17.068
1:16.109+DNF
1:16.235
1:22.525+2
1:14.810
1:27.125+1
1:18.698
1:52.072+3
1:24.753

1:09.900
1:18.568
1:18.941
1:14.243

>1:14.793

1:15.459+1
1:17.451+1
1:18.145
1:19.565

1:16.348
1:18.804+1
1:19.477+2

1:37.569

1:11.022
1:15.246
1:17.991+1
1:19.343
1:19.679+1
1:14.392
1:15.864
1:15.750
1:24.034+1
1:19.071

1:09.053+1

1:16.171

1:18.414
>1:11.298

1:12.141
1:14.876
1:16.867
1:18.634

1:14.587
1:18.202+1
2:02.414+DNF

1:37.219

1:32.313+DNF
1:13.506
1:14.776
1:16.959
1:18.904+1
>1:13.132
>1:15.773
1:14.886
1:20.982+1
1:19.777+1

>1:05.788
1:14.053
1:17.594

>1:08.300
1:10.601
1:14.459+1
1:15.877

>1:08.688
>1:09.894
1:20.314+2

1:28.410

1:09.808
1:13.627+1
1:12.636
1:19.150+DNF
1:16.955+2
1:16.017
1:12.758+DNF
>1:13.854

1:16.126
1:16.155

1:08.688+1
1:11.940
1:11.716

1:08.328+DNF

1:09.133

1:09.429
>1:14.016

1:12.742
1:13.112+2
1:14.952

>1:28.020

1:09.175
>1:10.042
1:11.863
1:13.828
>1:13.061+1
1:16.254
1:13.542
1:15.206+1
>1:14.104
>1:14.120

1:09.527+2
>1:11.047
>1:11.168

1:08.588+1
>1:08.464
>1:09.193

1:14.084

1:12.014
1:13.996+1
>1:14.590

>1:08.488
1:13.286

>1:11.126

>1:12.033
1:13.938+1
1:17.961+2

1:14.678

1:05.788 /
1:11.047/
1:11.168/
1:11.298
1:14.793

1:08.300/
1:08.464 /
1:09.193/
1:14.016/

1:08.688 /
1:09.894
1:14.590/

1:28.020/

1:08.488 /
1:10.042
1:11.126/
1:12.033/
1:13.061/
1:13.132/
1:13.542

1:13.854
1:14.104
1:14.120/



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Z - 'Z Paxed-Non Pro' - Total Entries: 6

1T

o s W N

35
32
405
141
104
335
454
36
723
13

2222222222

AS 78
STR 990
CSP 688
CS 186
STS 2
AS 27

ANDREW HANGSLEBEN
MARK BRYAN
SCOT McWILLIAMS
ALEX SIMPSON
THOMAS HAIDER
ERIC SCHROEDER
CHRIS STROMME
SIDNEY BRYAN
JADE MONKEY

CARRIE McWILLIAMS

DAVE BAHL

JAKE ROGERS
TYLER SALMINEN
ANDREW DEHMER
RON SCHWANZ
DREW BAUMBACH

P - 'Pro Class' - Total Entries: 4

1T
2
3
4

STS 195
GS 34
STR 88
GS 134

ADAM BARBER
RYAN THOMPSON
JOE BROWN
CHRISTINE CASTLE

1-'GROUP 1'- Total Entries: 3

1T
2
3

ES 320
GS 87
FS 77

ERIC JANSSEN
CHRIS TERRY
SHIMA HOSSEINPOUR

13 SCION FR-S
91 300 zX
02 TRANS AM
99 MIATA

17 MUSTANG GT

11 CAMARO
99 SAAB 9-3
08 CIVIC EX
97 MIATA

15 MUSTANG

1:45.835+DNF
1:13.802+DNF
1:20.849+DNF
1:23.850+1
1:36.207+2
1:27.877
1:27.459
1:38.250+DNF
2:14.111
1:41.925+DNF

1:30.304
1:36.655
1:21.093
1:22.991+1
1:27.756
1:24.713+1
1:24.206
1:30.456
1:33.417
1:39.956+DNF

ALL RESULTS BELOW BASED ON BEST PAX TIME

08 CORVETTE 206
90 MIATA MX-5

15 SCION FR-S

17 BRZ LIMITED

97 MIATA
09 CAYMAN S

88 CRX

16 FOCUS ST
16 MIATA
16 FOCUS ST

99 MIATA

1:11.143
1:13.897+1
1:09.184
1:18.391
1:19.406+1
1:30.984

1:08.670+1
1:11.916

1:14.702+1
1:20.978+1

1:20.704+3

16 VW GOLF Gti 1:26.103
19 KIA STINGER ' 1:30.455+2

1:18.810
1:10.160
1:08.915
1:18.046
1:20.712+2
1:23.676

1:05.050
1:11.318
1:22.898+5
1:16.827

1:12.873
1:24.658
1:33.725+DNF

1:24.056
2:07.998+DNF
1:18.853
1:19.984
1:23.338+1
1:23.411+1
1:23.058
1:27.535+1
1:37.634+1
1:40.763

1:13.033+1
1:09.679
1:15.389+DNF
1:17.844
1:39.280+DNF
1:23.271

1:12.625
1:10.825+1
1:08.609
1:14.905

1:16.224+2
1:23.289
1:31.348+2

1:19.294
1:20.604
1:35.590+DNF
1:19.335
1:25.989+3
1:20.268
1:23.244
1:26.738+1
1:32.734
1:45.995

1:13.610+2
1:11.968+1
1:08.175
1:13.665
1:16.894
1:20.234

1:04.144
1:08.219
1:10.946+3
1:16.980+1

>1:12.868
>1:15.672
1:24.706+1

1:16.171
1:15.306
>1:15.211
1:17.472
1:22.686+3
1:19.946
1:21.401
>1:23.684
>1:30.058
1:40.398

1:09.693+1
1:09.654+1
1:07.061
1:12.635
1:20.116+2
1:17.810

1:04.654+1
1:07.627
1:05.094
1:16.034+1

1:13.804+1
1:15.970
1:24.860+2

>1:14.610
>1:14.959
1:15.619

>1:16.628
>1:18.242+1
>1:19.712
>1:20.007
1:25.768+DNF

>1:40.032

>1:06.746
>1:07.298
>1:06.675
>1:12.415
>1:16.654
>1:16.238

>1:02.561
>1:06.533
>1:04.283
>1:12.250

1:13.130+1
1:16.008
>1:23.502+1

1:14.610/
1:14.959/
1:15.211/
1:16.628 /
1:18.242
1:19.712
1:20.007 /
1:23.684 )
1:30.058 /
1:40.032/

0:54.531
0:55.655 /
0:57.140 /
0:58.583 /
1:02.166 /
1:02.286 /

0:50.737 /
0:52.428 /
0:53.162 /
0:59.025 /

0:57.492 /
0:59.629 /
1:07.052 /



2 - 'GROUP 2' - Total Entries: 9

1T STX 426 AUSTIN JONES 13 SCION FR-S  3:02.394 1:10.665 1:08.365
2T STX 429 TYLERFIEBIG 13 SCION FR-S  1:13.926 1:13.389 1:17.495
3 STR 519 DYLAN BRAUN 95 MIATA 1:14.583 1:16.276 1:15.753+DNF
4 STR 242 DOUGLAS LINDMAN 07 MAZDA MX-5 1:21.717 1:18.893 1:11.468
5 SSM 621 BLAKE DOBLINGER 99 MIATA 1:15.321 1:20.350+3 1:16.933+1
6 SSM 7 PHIL ETHIER 05 LOTUS ELISE  1:20.536+1 1:16.611 1:15.668
7 XP 411 DAN NIELSEN 88 CORVETTE  1:22.062 1:19.533+1 1:20.218+2
8 BSP 91 JAN HANNA 99 CORVETTE  1:28.648 1:23.379 >1:18.624
9 BSP 911 SHAWN HANNA 99 CORVETTE  1:18.358+DNF >1:24.214

Top Time Of Day

Raw time: 62.561 PSTS 195 ADAM BARBER
Pax: 50.737 PSTS 195 ADAM BARBER
Street: 69.616 AS 427 RICK SELLNER
Special: 54.531 ZAS78 DAVE BAHL
Touring: 68.090 STX 426 AUSTIN JONES
Street Prepared: 78.624 BSP 91 JAN HANNA
Classic American: 65.788 CAMC 321 JUSTIN WOJCIECHOWSKI
Prepared: 74.080 XP 411 DAN NIELSEN
Street Modified: 68.338 SSM 621 BLAKE DOBLINGER
Novice: 68.488 N 309 TONY STARKS
Pro Class: 50.737 PSTS 195 ADAM BARBER

* Note: Times include penalty counts - 2 secs/pylon

1:11.301+1
1:10.820
1:09.432
>1:10.556
1:11.250+1
>1:11.834
1:18.086+1
1:54.858+DNF

>1:08.090
>1:09.131
>1:09.260
1:11.004
1:10.008+1
1:13.878
>1:14.080

1:08.140

1:37.172+DNF

1:13.776

>1:08.338
1:14.552
1:16.538+1

0:55.493
0:56.341
0:57.278
0:58.349
0:59.795
1:02.854
1:05.560
1:06.909
1:11.666



- SEP 09 2019 COM AUTOX - Sun 09-08-2019
Pax Time Results
Timed Entries: 75

Pos.

O 00 NO UL A WN -

A D W WWWWWWWWWNNRNNNNNNNNRERRRRRRRR R
P OO YNOOTU BN WNRPROWOONOOUSNSWNRPROWLOLONOOOUDNWRNTLERO

Class

PSTS
PGS
PSTR
CAMC
ZAS
STX
ZSTR
STX
STU
DS
AS
CAMS
CAMS
cs
ZCSP
STR
DS
STU
ES
CAMS
SMF
DS
CAMC
STR
CAMC
CAMC
()
AS
ZCS
SMF
SS
STU
PGS
GS
cs
SSM
STU
CAMC
CAMS
ZSTS
ZAS

#

195
34
88

321
78

426

990

429

234
45

427
11

444

913

688

519
81
97

320
17

998

117

738

242

111
18

956
33

186

475

105

324

134
87

297

621

159

178

4
2
27

Driver

ADAM BARBER
RYAN THOMPSON
JOE BROWN
JUSTIN WOIJCIECHOWSKI
DAVE BAHL
AUSTIN JONES
JAKE ROGERS
TYLER FIEBIG

JON THOMPSON
PETER HSU

RICK SELLNER
DUSTIN BRAUN
JOHN STEVENS
CHRIS LOTTES
TYLER SALMINEN
DYLAN BRAUN
GIUSEPPE PELLIZZER
RANDY WILLIAMS
ERIC JANSSEN
RANDY NITZSCHE
WAYNE SCHMIDT
CHRIS MEDOWER
RANDY CAMERON
DOUGLAS LINDMAN
HARLEY MULLINS
NATHAN BETTS
WILLIAM THOMPSON
MAX ALLERS
ANDREW DEHMER
TIM MALZAHN
PIERO PUCCI
JASON THOMPSON
CHRISTINE CASTLE
CHRIS TERRY

MIKE FARRELL
BLAKE DOBLINGER
THOMAS BRAUN
ALEX BAHL

DON GETTINGER
RON SCHWANZ
DREW BAUMBACH

Car Model

88 CRX

16 FOCUS ST

16 MIATA

15 MUSTANG GT
08 CORVETTE 206
13 SCION FR-S

90 MIATA MX-5
13 SCION FR-S

07 BMW 335i

19 HONDA TYPER
08 CORVETTE

99 CORVETTE

99 CORVETTE

15 SCION FR-S

15 SCION FR-S

95 MIATA

06 3507

04 MAZDA

99 MIATA

98 CORVETTE

92 VW CORRADO
05 INFINITI G35
12 MIUSTANG BOSS
07 MAZDA MX-5
16 MUSTANG GT
93 MUSTANG

19 MAZDA MX-5
02 CORVETTE 206
17 BRZ LIMITED
97 INTEGRA

12 SUBARU WRX
07 BMW 335i

16 FOCUS ST

16 VW GOLF Gti
01 52000

99 MIATA

04 MIATA

94 MUSTANG GT
01 CORVETTE 206
97 MIATA

09 CAYMAN S

PAX Factor

*0.811
*0.788
*0.827
*0.820
*0.817
*0.815
*0.827
*0.815
*0.828
*0.800
*0.817
*0.833
*0.833
*0.809
*0.857
*0.827
*0.800
*0.828
*0.789
*0.833
*0.841
*0.800
*0.820
*0.827
*0.820
*0.820
*0.809
*0.817
*0.809
*0.841
*0.821
*0.828
*0.788
*0.788
*0.809
*0.875
*0.828
*0.820
*0.833
*0.811
*0.817

BEST PAX

50.737
52.428
53.162
53.946
54,531
55.493
55.655
56.341
56.484
56.558
56.876
56.893
57.030
57.118
57.140
57.278
57.420
57.421
57.492
57.637
57.766
58.227
58.258
58.349
58.357
58.464
58.523
58.531
58.583
58.780
58.933
58.992
59.025
59.629
59.691
59.795
60.051
61.330
61.655
62.166
62.286

Diff.

1.691
0.734
0.784
0.585
0.962
0.162
0.686
0.143
0.074
0.318
0.017
0.137
0.088
0.022
0.138
0.142
0.001
0.071
0.145
0.129
0.461
0.031
0.091
0.008
0.107
0.059
0.008
0.052
0.197
0.153
0.059
0.033
0.604
0.062
0.104
0.256
1.279
0.325
0.511
0.120



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

SMF
SSM
SS
AS
XP
AS
AS
BSP
FS
DS
SS
SS
BSP

745

678
951
411
771
51
91
77
65
132
721
911

Top Time Of Day

Pax: 50.737 PSTS 195 ADAM BARBER

PATRICK MALZAHN
PHIL ETHIER

TOM GRENDAHL
MARK KITTOCK
DAN NIELSEN
GARY WATKINS
ERICA MAHLUM
JAN HANNA

SHIMA HOSSEINPOUR

ED WILDEMAN
ANDY GOLFIS
CHARLIE HOFFMAN
SHAWN HANNA

97 INTEGRA

05 LOTUS ELISE
16 CORVETTE ZR1
08 VETTE Z06

88 CORVETTE

12 CORVETTE GS
11 CORVETTE GS
99 CORVETTE

19 KIA STINGER GT
15 COOPER S

07 CARRERA

16 CORVETTE ZO6
99 CORVETTE

NOVICE & VINTAGE ARE NOT PAXed

*0.841
*0.875
*0.821
*0.817
*0.885
*0.817
*0.817
*0.851
*0.803
*0.800
*0.821
*0.821
*0.851

62.730
62.854
63.084
64.871
65.560
65.837
66.154
66.909
67.052
67.896
70.086
70.821
71.666

0.444
0.124
0.230
1.787
0.689
0.277
0.317
0.755
0.143
0.844
2.190
0.735
0.845



POS CLASS #

O 00 N O Ul A WN -
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CORVETTES OF MINNESOTA - #2 - SEP 09 2019 COM AUTOX - Sun 09-08-2019

STS
STR
CAMC
GS
CcsP
AS
STR
STX
STU
CAMS
SSM
CAMS
N
SMF
STX
CAMS
STR
STU

19 AS

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

SMF
N

STR
CS

DS
CAMC

CAMC
STU
CAMC

30 AS

31

DS

32 SS

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

SSM

GS
CS
CS
STU
DS
ES

195
88
321
34
688
78
990
426
234
11
621
444
309
998
429
17
519
97
427
475
650
242
913
45
738
71
111
324
18
33
81
105

12
134
956
186
159
117
320
660

44

OVERALL RAW TIMES LISTING

DRIVER

ADAM BARBER
JOE BROWN

JUSTIN WOJCIECHOWSKI

RYAN THOMPSON
TYLER SALMINEN
DAVE BAHL

JAKE ROGERS
AUSTIN JONES
JON THOMPSON
DUSTIN BRAUN
BLAKE DOBLINGER
JOHN STEVENS
TONY STARKS
WAYNE SCHMIDT
TYLER FIEBIG
RANDY NITZSCHE
DYLAN BRAUN
RANDY WILLIAMS
RICK SELLNER

TIM MALZAHN
MIGUEL TORRES
DOUGLAS LINDMAN
CHRIS LOTTES
PETER HSU

RANDY CAMERON
WAYNE LUKACHEK
HARLEY MULLINS
JASON THOMPSON
NATHAN BETTS
MAX ALLERS
GIUSEPPE PELLIZZER
PIERO PUCCI

PHIL ETHIER

RON RICHARDSON
CHRISTINE CASTLE

WILLIAM THOMPSON

ANDREW DEHMER
THOMAS BRAUN
CHRIS MEDOWER
ERIC JANSSEN

COLE PETERSON
SCOTT GROSSBAUER

CAR

88 CRX

16 MIATA

15 MUSTANG GT
16 FOCUS ST

15 SCION FR-S

08 CORVETTE Z06
90 MIATA MX-5
13 SCION FR-S

07 BMW 335i

99 CORVETTE

99 MIATA

99 CORVETTE

04 ACURATL

92 VW CORRADO
13 SCION FR-S

98 CORVETTE

95 MIATA

04 MAZDA

08 CORVETTE

97 INTEGRA

15 CORVETTE ZO6
07 MAZDA MX-5
15 SCION FR-S

19 HONDA TYPER
12 MIUSTANG BOSS
02 BMW 330ci

16 MUSTANG GT
07 BMW 335i

94 MUSTANG

02 CORVETTE 206
06 3507

12 SUBARU WRX
05 LOTUS ELISE
02 CORVETTE

16 FOCUS ST

19 MAZDA MX-5
17 BRZ LIMITED
04 MIATA

05 INFINITI G35
99 MIATA

90 MIATA

99 AUDI A4

BEST RAW TIME

1:02.561
1:04.283
1:05.788
1:06.533
1:06.675
1:06.746
1:07.298
1:08.090
1:08.218
1:08.300
1:08.338
1:08.464
1:08.488
1:08.688
1:09.131
1:09.193
1:09.260
1:09.350
1:09.616
1:09.894
1:10.042
1:10.556
1:10.604
1:10.698
1:11.047
1:11.126
1:11.168
1:11.247
1:11.298
1:11.642
1:11.776
1:11.782
1:11.834
1:12.033
1:12.250
1:12.340
1:12.415
1:12.526
1:12.784
1:12.868
1:13.061
1:13.132



43 N
44 CS
45 N
46 CAMS
47 XP
48 N
49 N
50 SMF
51 N
52 CAMC
53 N
54 N
55 FS
56 AS
57 N
58 STS
59 SS
60 N
61 BSP
62 AS
63 N
64 N
65 AS
66 AS
67 GS
68 N
69 BSP
70 DS
71 SS
72 SS
73V
74 N
75 N

121
297
171

411
22
256
745
35
178
32
405
77
27
141

678
104
91
951
335
454
771
51
87
36
911
65
132
721
59
723
13

MORGAN RICHARDSON
MIKE FARRELL

JOE SLAG

DON GETTINGER
DAN NIELSEN

KEVIN HERWIG
BRIAN SECRIST
PATRICK MALZAHN
ANDREW HANGSLEBEN
ALEX BAHL

MARK BRYAN

SCOT McWILLIAMS
SHIMA HOSSEINPOUR
DREW BAUMBACH
ALEX SIMPSON

RON SCHWANZ

TOM GRENDAHL
THOMAS HAIDER
JAN HANNA

MARK KITTOCK

ERIC SCHROEDER
CHRIS STROMME
GARY WATKINS
ERICA MAHLUM
CHRIS TERRY

SIDNEY BRYAN
SHAWN HANNA

ED WILDEMAN
ANDY GOLFIS
CHARLIE HOFFMAN
TOM GRIFFIN

JADE MONKEY
CARRIE McWILLIAMS

02 CORVETTE

01 S2000

15 FIESTA ST

01 CORVETTE 206
88 CORVETTE

90 CORVETTE

19 TOYOTA 86 TRD
97 INTEGRA

13 SCION FR-S

94 MUSTANG GT
91 300 ZX

02 TRANS AM

19 KIA STINGER GT
09 CAYMAN S

99 MIATA

97 MIATA

16 CORVETTE ZR1
17 MUSTANG GT
99 CORVETTE

08 VETTE ZO6

11 CAMARO

99 SAAB 9-3

12 CORVETTE GS
11 CORVETTE GS
16 VW GOLF Gti
08 CIVIC EX

99 CORVETTE

15 COOPER S

07 CARRERA

16 CORVETTE ZO6
59 CORVETTE

97 MIATA

15 MUSTANG

1:13.542
1:13.784
1:13.854
1:14.016
1:14.080
1:14.104
1:14.120
1:14.590
1:14.610
1:14.793
1:14.959
1:15.211
1:15.672
1:16.238
1:16.628
1:16.654
1:16.838
1:18.242
1:18.624
1:19.402
1:19.712
1:20.007
1:20.585
1:20.972
1:23.502
1:23.684
1:24.214
1:24.870
1:25.367
1:26.262
1:28.020
1:30.058
1:40.032
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